
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN INDIANA
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

27 (N/IN)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 338 497 658 660 80 144 58 45 79 72 62 123 2,816 2,816

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 10.90 17.75 21.23 22.00 2.58 4.80 1.87 1.45 2.63 2.32 2.07 3.97 7.72

CCC Chicago MCC

Jail Days 523 375 507 628 432 422 529 522 406 614 696 951 6,605 6,605

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 16.87 13.39 16.35 20.93 13.94 14.07 17.06 16.84 13.53 19.81 23.20 30.68 18.10

THP USP Terre Haute

Jail Days 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

Federal Total

Jail Days 861 878 1,165 1,288 512 566 587 567 485 686 758 1,074 9,427 9,427

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 18.8742.93 16.52 25.2718.29 22.1337.5831.3527.77 16.1618.93 34.65 25.84

IGA

UA2 Lake County Juvenile Justice Complex

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 30 31 30 31 133 133

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 30 31 30 31 133 133
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,620 $ 4,417 $ 4,564 $ 4,417 $ 4,564 $ 19,582 $ 19,582

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 147.23 $ 147.23 $ 147.23 $ 147.23 $ 147.23 $ 147.23

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.35 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.36

2DO Lake Co Jail

Jail Days 721 526 467 397 457 547 596 605 642 768 719 692 7,137 7,137

Paid Jail Days 721 526 467 397 457 547 596 605 642 768 719 692 7,137 7,137

Cost $ 40,376 $ 29,456 $ 26,152 $ 22,232 $ 25,592 $ 30,632 $ 33,376 $ 33,880 $ 35,952 $ 43,008 $ 40,264 $ 38,752 $ 399,672 $ 399,672

Rate $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00

Avg Pop 23.26 18.79 15.06 13.23 14.74 18.23 19.23 19.52 21.40 24.77 23.97 22.32 19.55

5KV Elkhart Co Jail

Jail Days 153 80 35 59 62 87 89 72 60 62 49 31 839 839

Paid Jail Days 153 80 35 59 62 87 89 72 60 62 49 31 839 839

Cost $ 6,120 $ 3,200 $ 1,400 $ 2,950 $ 3,100 $ 4,350 $ 4,450 $ 3,600 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 2,450 $ 1,550 $ 39,270 $ 39,270

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 46.81

Avg Pop 4.94 2.86 1.13 1.97 2.00 2.90 2.87 2.32 2.00 2.00 1.63 1.00 2.30

7G4 Wells County Jail

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 8 0 4 38 30 31 37 31 299 299

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 8 0 4 38 30 31 37 31 299 299

Cost $ 1,550 $ 1,400 $ 1,550 $ 1,500 $ 400 $ 0 $ 200 $ 1,900 $ 1,500 $ 1,550 $ 1,850 $ 1,550 $ 14,950 $ 14,950

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.26 0.00 0.13 1.23 1.00 1.00 1.23 1.00 0.82

5JB La Porte Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 12 12

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 12 12

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 96 $ 0 $ 96 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 32 $ 160 $ 384 $ 384

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 32.00 $ 32.00 $ 32.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.16 0.03

2DD Noble Co Jail

Jail Days 124 104 93 77 63 61 62 62 60 62 60 62 890 890

Paid Jail Days 124 104 93 77 63 61 62 62 60 62 60 62 890 890

Cost $ 3,280 $ 2,751 $ 2,460 $ 2,037 $ 1,666 $ 1,613 $ 1,640 $ 1,640 $ 1,587 $ 1,640 $ 1,587 $ 1,640 $ 23,540 $ 23,540

Rate $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45 $ 26.45

Avg Pop 4.00 3.71 3.00 2.57 2.03 2.03 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.44

5FP Kankakee County Detention Center

Jail Days 757 656 724 565 539 505 481 536 402 378 393 462 6,398 6,398
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 757 656 724 565 539 505 481 536 402 378 393 462 6,398 6,398

Cost $ 60,560 $ 52,480 $ 57,920 $ 45,200 $ 43,120 $ 40,400 $ 38,480 $ 42,880 $ 32,160 $ 30,240 $ 31,440 $ 36,960 $ 511,840 $ 511,840

Rate $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00 $ 80.00

Avg Pop 24.42 23.43 23.35 18.83 17.39 16.83 15.52 17.29 13.40 12.19 13.10 14.90 17.53

IGA Total

Jail Days 1,786 1,394 1,350 1,131 1,129 1,203 1,232 1,324 1,224 1,332 1,289 1,314 15,708 15,708

1,2891,131 1,2321,1291,786 1,3321,394 1,2241,203 1,3141,3241,350Paid Jail Days 15,70815,708

$ 74,015 $ 1,009,238$ 89,482 $ 73,878 $ 85,519 $ 82,040$ 111,886Cost $ 78,146$ 89,287 $ 84,102$ 78,616 $ 1,009,238$ 85,176$ 77,091

$ 64.25$ 65.44 $ 64.23$ 64.05 $ 64.82$ 62.65 $ 63.14 $ 63.65$ 64.08$ 66.28 $ 63.43Rate $ 65.44 $ 64.59

Avg Pop 40.0937.70 36.42 42.9642.71 42.9643.5449.7957.62 40.8039.75 42.38 43.03

CAP

5CV Hammond City Jail

Jail Days 532 465 580 458 409 368 321 317 346 421 454 464 5,135 5,135

Paid Jail Days 532 465 580 458 409 368 321 317 346 421 454 464 5,135 5,135

Cost $ 26,600 $ 23,250 $ 29,000 $ 22,900 $ 20,450 $ 18,400 $ 16,050 $ 15,850 $ 17,300 $ 21,050 $ 22,700 $ 23,200 $ 256,750 $ 256,750

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 17.16 16.61 18.71 15.27 13.19 12.27 10.35 10.23 11.53 13.58 15.13 14.97 14.07

5BT St Joseph Co Jail

Jail Days 1,929 2,037 2,277 2,113 2,138 2,089 1,984 1,755 1,604 1,668 1,686 1,697 22,977 22,977

Paid Jail Days 1,929 2,037 2,277 2,113 2,138 2,089 1,984 1,755 1,604 1,668 1,686 1,697 22,977 22,977

Cost $ 96,450 $ 101,850 $ 113,850 $ 105,650 $ 106,900 $ 104,450 $ 99,200 $ 87,750 $ 80,200 $ 83,400 $ 84,300 $ 84,850 $ 1,148,850 $ 1,148,850

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 62.23 72.75 73.45 70.43 68.97 69.63 64.00 56.61 53.47 53.81 56.20 54.74 62.95

5BK Allen Co Jail

Jail Days 3,000 2,667 2,910 2,612 2,572 2,461 2,584 2,552 2,590 2,570 2,244 2,216 30,978 30,978

Paid Jail Days 3,000 2,667 2,910 2,612 2,572 2,461 2,584 2,552 2,590 2,570 2,244 2,216 30,978 30,978

Cost $ 122,700 $ 109,080 $ 119,019 $ 106,831 $ 105,195 $ 100,655 $ 105,686 $ 104,377 $ 105,931 $ 105,113 $ 91,780 $ 90,634 $ 1,267,000 $ 1,267,000

Rate $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90 $ 40.90

Avg Pop 96.77 95.25 93.87 87.07 82.97 82.03 83.35 82.32 86.33 82.90 74.80 71.48 84.87

5XE Porter Co Jail

Jail Days 798 570 629 792 974 956 1,007 974 932 1,104 1,104 1,063 10,903 10,903

Paid Jail Days 798 570 629 792 974 956 1,007 974 932 1,104 1,104 1,063 10,903 10,903

Cost $ 44,688 $ 31,920 $ 35,224 $ 44,352 $ 54,544 $ 53,536 $ 56,392 $ 54,544 $ 52,192 $ 61,824 $ 61,824 $ 59,528 $ 610,568 $ 610,568

Rate $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00 $ 56.00

Avg Pop 25.74 20.36 20.29 26.40 31.42 31.87 32.48 31.42 31.07 35.61 36.80 34.29 29.87
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

CAP Total

Jail Days 6,259 5,739 6,396 5,975 6,093 5,874 5,896 5,598 5,472 5,763 5,488 5,440 69,993 69,993

5,4885,975 5,8966,0936,259 5,7635,739 5,4725,874 5,4405,5986,396Paid Jail Days 69,99369,993

$ 279,733 $ 3,283,168$ 297,093 $ 287,089 $ 262,521 $ 260,604$ 290,438Cost $ 277,328$ 266,100 $ 271,387$ 255,623 $ 3,283,168$ 258,212$ 277,041

$ 46.91$ 46.82 $ 46.71$ 46.37 $ 47.47$ 46.40 $ 47.09 $ 47.49$ 47.16$ 46.45 $ 47.04Rate $ 47.12 $ 46.90

Avg Pop 195.80199.17 196.55 182.93180.58 185.90206.32204.97201.90 182.40190.18 175.48 191.76

27 (N/IN) Total

$ 348,040

$ 50.84$ 50.01

7,133

$ 353,747

287.44 249.49

7,128

$ 343,388

7,746

$ 50.10$ 49.92

$ 4,292,406

260.63

7,734

7,106

8,011

$ 342,644$ 355,489

$ 49.82

$ 386,575

Paid Jail Days

$ 355,474

$ 50.04

7,781 95,128

$ 49.98

250.99

7,489

8,045 7,095

$ 355,387

8,394 7,828

$ 49.91

6,777

8,911

$ 354,132

7,222

$ 4,292,406

241.58 252.51279.80

$ 1.00

Jail Days

5,440

Avg Pop

85,701

7,643

Cost

85,701

$ 402,324

$ 50.56

7,181 7,535

239.36248.86286.11287.29

7,715

6,6967,077

$ 334,239

6,922

95,128

Rate $ 50.28

8,906

254.76

$ 360,967

$ 49.87$ 49.78

251.16

Grand Total

254.76

$ 355,474

Paid Jail Days

$ 334,239

$ 49.82

7,781

$ 49.87

85,701

249.49

$ 49.92

8,045

248.86286.11

6,754

$ 49.91

7,715

$ 50.84

$ 355,489 $ 4,292,406

250.99

$ 49.78

241.58287.29 252.51

$ 353,747

$ 49.98Rate $ 50.09

8,394

6,7776,922

251.16

Jail Days 8,911 7,535

Avg Pop

$ 50.56

7,746

7,489

7,106

$ 4,292,406

260.63239.36

$ 50.28

$ 343,388

7,095

Cost

$ 50.04

7,643

$ 50.01

85,701

95,128

$ 50.10

$ 348,040

8,906

6,6967,077

$ 402,324

7,734

7,222

7,181

7,133

$ 342,644$ 354,132$ 360,967

8,011

279.80287.44

7,828

$ 355,387

95,128

7,128

$ 386,575
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